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Table: 2X/TCHQ Customs IT & Statistics Department
Preliminary
	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	
	TOTAL VALUE
	USD
	
	21,427,771,608
	
	-2,2
	
	122,533,241,611
	
	7,2

	
	In which: Export of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) companies
	USD
	
	14,409,064,057
	
	-4,9
	
	84,452,577,008
	
	5,5

	1
	Fishery products
	USD
	
	722,541,434
	
	-5,3
	
	3,899,234,671
	
	-1,6

	2
	Fruits and vegetables
	USD
	
	280,382,698
	
	-21,8
	
	2,038,902,273
	
	2,8

	3
	Cashew nut
	Ton
	39,238
	275,616,733
	-4,6
	-8,6
	195,689
	1,489,725,045
	12,2
	-12,1

	4
	Coffee
	Ton
	142,448
	238,149,946
	-2,6
	-0,0
	919,038
	1,567,961,722
	-11,5
	-21,7

	5
	Tea
	Ton
	10,544
	18,200,176
	-1,0
	-0,4
	57,189
	99,003,681
	1,4
	8,7

	6
	Pepper
	Ton
	31,032
	76,036,225
	-18,4
	-18,6
	176,810
	452,123,371
	34,1
	-0,0

	7
	Rice
	Ton
	599,217
	265,433,783
	-11,7
	-9,7
	3,356,212
	1,448,709,516
	-3,6
	-18,0

	8
	Manioc and manioc products
	Ton
	133,835
	53,130,670
	-8,2
	-8,4
	1,195,138
	461,737,286
	-18,9
	-14,9

	9
	Pastrycooks, sweets and cereals products
	USD
	
	53,489,598
	
	-11,7
	
	329,657,273
	
	5,9

	10
	Animal fodders and animal fodder materials
	USD
	
	66,673,373
	
	9,2
	
	330,504,445
	
	-8,1

	11
	Ores and other minerals product
	Ton
	303,384
	24,237,830
	-10,8
	10,0
	1,621,266
	122,318,010
	-17,4
	16,6

	12
	Clinker and cement
	Ton
	1,794,435
	77,533,609
	-27,8
	-28,7
	15,599,701
	666,823,159
	1,3
	17,9

	13
	Coal
	Ton
	215,244
	33,836,125
	28,7
	34,6
	402,236
	61,852,921
	-65,0
	-59,6

	14
	Crude oil
	Ton
	328,093
	185,598,750
	-4,8
	-1,8
	2,038,635
	1,078,755,176
	8,3
	2,7

	15
	Petroleum products
	Ton
	195,500
	117,331,554
	-37,3
	-38,7
	1,659,824
	1,022,065,352
	3,1
	0,7

	16
	Chemicals
	USD
	
	131,934,524
	
	-28,5
	
	982,793,239
	
	25,1

	17
	Chemical products
	USD
	
	114,428,705
	
	2,0
	
	627,978,204
	
	23,0

	18
	Fertilizers
	Ton
	60,861
	21,020,594
	-21,9
	-17,8
	345,036
	110,859,225
	-27,7
	-27,7

	19
	Plastics
	Ton
	92,599
	105,579,898
	-2,5
	-1,1
	553,963
	638,558,533
	22,9
	45,3

	20
	Plastic products
	USD
	
	269,611,532
	
	-9,3
	
	1,654,747,267
	
	15,1


	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	21
	Rubber
	Ton
	122,757
	174,452,282
	58,4
	56,1
	614,396
	841,830,537
	8,9
	2,6

	22
	Rubber products
	USD
	
	63,196,921
	
	-6,5
	
	360,541,294
	
	8,3

	23
	Handbags, purses, suit-cases, headgear and umbrellas
	USD
	
	308,940,701
	
	-8,4
	
	1,809,025,310
	
	10,7

	24
	Bamboo and rattan products
	USD
	
	38,075,602
	
	-10,0
	
	225,672,472
	
	39,9

	25
	Wood and wooden products
	USD
	
	805,732,109
	
	-10,7
	
	4,820,621,893
	
	16,6

	26
	Paper and paper products
	USD
	
	81,378,788
	
	-21,5
	
	506,048,563
	
	-0,2

	27
	Yarn
	Ton
	126,863
	315,015,662
	-14,0
	-15,1
	795,009
	2,029,243,853
	9,3
	1,9

	28
	Textiles and garments
	USD
	
	2,880,012,254
	
	5,4
	
	15,091,731,259
	
	10,3

	29
	Tyre cord fabrics and other fabrics for technical uses
	USD
	
	50,291,084
	
	-4,3
	
	311,020,231
	
	17,1

	30
	Foot-wears
	USD
	
	1,636,147,207
	
	-4,8
	
	8,740,405,078
	
	13,4

	31
	Textile, leather and foot-wear materials and auxiliaries
	USD
	
	178,862,786
	
	-0,6
	
	957,606,899
	
	0,7

	32
	Ceramic products
	USD
	
	38,868,415
	
	-7,6
	
	252,620,676
	
	2,3

	33
	Glass and glassware
	USD
	
	67,370,917
	
	-7,3
	
	403,147,927
	
	-20,8

	34
	Precious stones, precious metal and articles thereof
	USD
	
	309,732,124
	
	437,8
	
	570,297,565
	
	95,8

	35
	Iron and steel
	Ton
	504,212
	338,312,958
	-17,3
	-13,0
	3,436,000
	2,224,567,977
	20,8
	4,3

	36
	Iron and steel products
	USD
	
	303,594,548
	
	2,1
	
	1,620,779,095
	
	12,3

	37
	Other base metals and other base metal products
	USD
	
	205,502,792
	
	-12,8
	
	1,282,058,634
	
	10,5

	38
	Computers, electrical products, spare-parts and components thereof
	USD
	
	2,971,075,778
	
	1,8
	
	15,521,466,504
	
	14,1

	39
	Telephones, mobile phones and parts thereof
	USD
	
	3,779,894,798
	
	1,8
	
	23,495,200,644
	
	3,9

	40
	Still image, video cameras and sparts thereof
	USD
	
	292,775,454
	
	-19,2
	
	2,123,586,277
	
	2,2

	41
	Machine, equipment, tools and instruments
	USD
	
	1,409,637,741
	
	-6,3
	
	8,234,822,729
	
	6,5

	42
	Insulated wires and cables
	USD
	
	152,142,277
	
	-3,5
	
	824,347,585
	
	4,9

	43
	Other means of transportation, parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	663,209,057
	
	-12,2
	
	4,240,745,417
	
	5,2

	44
	Furnitures of other materials, other than of wood
	USD
	
	112,692,159
	
	-2,5
	
	703,949,535
	
	36,1



	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	45
	Toys and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	138,538,862
	
	9,6
	
	665,272,094
	
	3,9

	46
	Other products
	USD
	
	981,550,575
	
	-4,3
	
	5,592,321,194
	
	12,6




